

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. Nos. 3447-3449/2016 in  
Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 3635-3637/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2012 in  
CRLP No. 11016/2011, CRLP No. 11017/2011 and CRLP No. 11018/2011  
passed by the High Court of Karnataka, Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

JSW STEEL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ SOMPUA & ANR.  
(For withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhisaar Bairagi, Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Damini Chawla, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Sharma, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is no opposition to the applications  
seeking withdrawal.

Applications are allowed.

As a consequence, Special Leave Petitions are  
dismissed as withdrawn.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

KALYANI GUPTA

Date: 2016.03.12

12:57:30 IST

Reason:

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU POKHRIYAL]  
COURT MASTER